



(1)

{wp10298.24}

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

2 WRIT PETITION NO. 10298 OF 2024

AMBADAS SHESHRAO PADUL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

Mr.M.P. Kale, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr.K.B. Jadhavar, AGP for the respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 01.10.2024

PC :-

01. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 10.12.2024.
Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 4.
02. Till next date, the property shall not be put to sale.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]