



(1)

94wp10298.24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

94 WRIT PETITION NO. 10298 OF 2024

AMBADAS SHESHRAO PADUL

....Petitioner

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

.....Respondents

Mr. A. R. Mule, Advocate for the petitioner

Mrs. D. S. Jape, AGP for the respondents/State

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 10th DECEMBER, 2024

P. C.

1. Stand over to 04-02-2025.
2. Interim relief, if any to continue till next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]