



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 10298 OF 2024

Ambadas Sheshrao Padul

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Principal Secretary  
And Others

...

Mr. A. R. Muley h/f Mr. M. P. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioner  
Mr. V. M. Chate, AGP for Respondents-State

.....

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 08<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST, 2025

**ORDER :-**

1. Stand over to 01.10.2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

( ROHIT W. JOSHI, J. )