



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

963 WRIT PETITION NO. 10298 OF 2024

Ambadas Sheshrao Padul

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Principal Secretary And
Others

.....

Mr. S. M. Ganachari, AGP for Respondents – State

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 06.05.2026

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner is present.
2. Learned AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 – State is present.
3. None for the Respondents.
4. Since this Petition was due on 27.04.2026 and the same was not listed, the same is listed for continuation of interim relief.
5. Stand over to **19th June, 2026.**
6. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]